Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall ' Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Ave. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wl 53403 RAGINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 - Public Works John C. Rooney, P.E
262.636.9191 - Engineering City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

April 25, 2013

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 25, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time),

received bids for Contract 24-13 (K3-024), 2013 C.D.B.G. Asphalt, and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Total
Payne & Dolan, Inc. $928,384.95
Stark Asphalt (NW Asphalt Products) $944,364.70
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $969,716.50

This public works project was estimated at $913,000.00.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY :das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Brian O’Connell



05'9L2°696% 0L'v9E'r6$ 56'78€'826% IVSOdOdd SIHL 40 LNNOWYV V10l
00°0£L°L$ 00°51$ 00'LELLS [ 4%] 00'LELLS 0SvL$ (seg do1s) ST108EY @HUM UdUI-8L d1ISBld PawIojald Bunjep uswased 47 82 9005°006 9%
00'09€°9% 00'9% 00°00£°6$ 00's$ 00°Lv2's$ S6v$ (sMemsso12) STI08EY @HUM YOU|-g dnse|d pauuoydld bupie juswsaed 41 0901 2005°006 SY
05 €LY 'vS sZ'es 08'602°p$ oLes 08'60Z°'¥$ 0L'€s S3IL8EY MO[IDA UdU|-p J1ISE|d PaWIojald Buniew Juawased 47 8s€lL 000S°006 Vv
00'002°2% 00°0LLS 00°002°Z3$ 00°0LLS 00'002°2$ 00°0L1L$ youl-z| Jamag uloyg adid uos| 31dng 41 02 009€°006 £V
00°000'2% 00°002$ 00°002°1$ 00°0Z1$ 00'000°2$ 00°00Z$ juswaoe|day Juswaaed g 8dA /M Ydul-§| JaMIS LLIOIS PIBI3Y 471 01 20v€’006 ¥
00°00¢ ‘73 00°001$ 00°0€2'8¥$  00°011LS 00 vIYErS 00°86$ juswase|day Juswaned g adAL Ylim You|-Z) JOMag WIoIS pleldy 47 evP 10€€°006 IV
00°008'L$ 00°0Sv$ 00°008°L$ 00°05v$ 00°008°L$ 00°0Sv$ s19n09 9joyue wiolg bunsnlpy v3 ¥ 901£°006 OV
00°0SS'v$ 00'059% 00'055°v$ 00°059% 00°0SSv$ 00°059$ sdoy-jeld |lejsu| pue ysiuing v3 /[ S0L€£'006 6€
00000013 00°000'1$ 00°000°0L$  00°000°L$ 00°000°0L$ 00°000'L$ v adA} sjaqul J9jep uuols V3 0L €00€°006 8€
00°00€‘c$ 00°00L°1$ 00°00¢‘e$ 00°00L°L$ 00°00E°c$ 00°00L'L$ g ad/} s)3ju| 193eM uLIOIg Bunonuysuosdy v3 ¢ 200£°006 1€
00°05L'9L$ 00°056$ 00°00v'02$ 00°002°L$ 00°05L9L$ 00°056$ v adAL siou| 191 uLIO)g Bunnoniysuoday v3 LI 100€°006 9€
00°008'9L$ 00°09L$ 00°008°9L$  00°09L$ 00°008°91$ 00'091L% juswaelday Juswaaed /m |esaje) Kiepues 9 Aejey 47 S0) 01627006 S€
00'S.¥'65$ 00'561L9% 00°008'8¥$  00°091L% 00'S.¥'65$ 00°561$ judwidaed g adAj 1amag Aiepueg 51 Aej9y 47 S0¢ 1422006 v
00°000°6$ 00'00€% 00°000°'6$ 00°00¢3 00°000°6$ 00°00€$ juswaaed g adAy jamag Aiepueg 01 Aejey 47 0¢ 1522°006 €€
00°009'19$ 00'51$ 00700919  00°GZI$ 00°009°19% 00'521L% juawaoe|day Juawaned g adA /M Jomag liepues 8 Aejdy 47 26¢ 6¥2Z2°006 2€
00°056°€t$ 00°0Sv$ 00°0s6'ck$  00°0SP$ 00'0S6°€1$ 00°05v$ sajoyuep Aluepueg Bulpingay  dA 1€ £002°006 L€
00°000°2$ 00°000'1L$ 00°000°2$ 00'000°L$ 00°000°2$ 00°000°L$ sajoyue Aepueg Bugonnsuoday v3 £ 1002°006 0
00°059°2$ 000583 00°059°2$ 00°058$ 00'059°2$ 00'058% sajoyuely Leyueg bunsnipy v3 6 000Z°006 62
0Z°892°1$ 50°0$ ov'9es‘es oL0$ 02°892°1$ 5004 juswiaaed aseg bujuealy AS 9ESE  00Z1°006 82
00°2€2'1$ 0028 00'v26$ 05°'1$ 00v26$ 0s'L$ momeg yida@ [Ind 47 919 00€1°006 L2
00'9¢6°2$ 0083 0z'951°e$ 09'8% 00°029°¢$ 00018 Buizniuay pue Buipaag ‘losdol  AS 19¢ 10117006 92
00°005°1$ 00¢$ 00°005$ 00'1$ 00°055% 0L'1L$ 81 10303)2q dooT 41 00§ 0080°SS9 ST
00°0v9°cS 00°92$ 00'0€2'2$ 05°'6L% 00°ZLp'es 08ves s30|§ Jojosieq doo 47 OVl 0060°259 ¥
00'891°1$ 008$ 00'v85$ 00'v$ 08'22L°1$ 08°LLS 1030332 doo unpuod 41 9Pl 0080°2S9 €2
00°000°6v$ 00°000°6¥$  00°000°0£$  00°000°0€$ 00°000°SZ$ 00°000°52$ (yo00foud) josquop ouyes) v3 | 00L0°¢v9 ¢2
00°29¢% 00°1$ 00'29¢$ 00'L$ 05°€81$ 05'0$ Buiyoiny  AS 29¢ 0020°229 12
00°0¥S°2LS 00°55% 00°0vSCTLS  00°SS$ 00°0¥S‘2IS 00°55$ You[-Z} A SSE|D 3J2I0u02) padiojuldy adid JOMIg ulols 47 822 Z150°809 02
00°005v$ 00629 00°00SV$ 005293 00°005°v$ 00529 You|-§i Al SSEID 8)210U0) padiojuldy adid Jamag ulols 47 09 SLv0'809 61
00°09¢°51$ 00'0€$ 0088’  00°62% 00°09¢'S1$ 00'0€$ MO[|a A pIald Buluieps aiqejoalag durey und  d4S ZLS §050°209 8L
05°280'v1$ 0s€$ 05°20€°2LS  0E'PS 05°280'vL$ 0se$ You|-9 Y|emopls 93a10u0)  4S SZOV Sy0°209 LI
08°26¢% oves 00'585$ 00°s$ 08°26€$ oves Yaul-p ‘§lemaplg 91a10uod  J4S L1} S010°209 91
00°00€°29$ 0002$ 05'565°'29% 0.'128 00°00£29% 0002$ @ 3dAL youl-pg 1IN pue qInH 83810U0H  J7 ShIE LIVO'LO9 SL
00°02¢'s$ 00°5¢$ oo'vve‘es 00°2z$ 00°02¢'s$ 00°s€$ Youj-¢z J9Rno 83310u0n 47 254 S020°L09 v
05°5£0°6819$ 05°85$ 08'9¢5°69L$  09°€S$ 05'5£0°581$ 05°85$ £°0-3 2d/} ‘asino) adepng ‘Judwaned VINH U0l €9L€ coLL'09Y €1
00°992°'212% 00'6v$ 09'952°L2Z$ 06'6V$ 00°€8v'612$ 05°6v$ £°0-3 2dA ‘asuno) sopulg uaudsed YINH UCL veby 00LL'09Y CL
00'50.'6$ 00'5% 08°'¢c6v‘es 08'1$ S8 eLY'6$ $8'v$ jeod yoel jeo Lyel S090°SSY L1
00°9¢2°1$ 00¢$ 08'266°¢$ 09v$ 00°8€0°c$ 0s'e$ Buneag pue Bupjoesd AS 898 ooLo'ove ol
00°00¢'9$ 00°S¥$ 00°08L°S$ 00°2£% 00°00£°9% 00°sP$ You|-g S3H aseq 3)212U0D  AS 0¥ SP€0°02¢E 6
00°00L'1$ 00°55% 00'008$ 00°0%$ 00°00L°1$ 00°55% Yyou|-L S3H aseg 3j3I2U0d  AS 0T S€€0°02¢ 8
00861$ 00'8L$ 00'v2€$ 00'ves 00'861$ 00°8L$ youj-p/g asuaq 3jebaibby aseg uoy 1L} 0LL0's0g £
00°008°L$ 00°05v$ 00°008°L$ 00°0st$ 00°008°1L$ 00°05%% sy9|u) Buluopueqy v3 ¥ 0920'v0C 9
00'v0£°c$ 00°L$ 0z'Les'vs 09'6% 00'p0g‘cs 00°2% shemoaau( 3 YIEMIPIS 9)a10u0) Bulroway AS Ziv SSL0v0Z S
00°390°€1$ 00v$ 0/199°9L  0L'GS 00'890°¢L$ 00'v$ 19pn5) pue qun) Bulrowsy 47 292¢ 0sLo0v0Z ¥
00'695°6.$ rArA or'sor‘eed sees 00°288°19% SLLS Buni asepng onjeydsy Buinoway AS v9ESE  0ZLOPOZ €
00°089°1L$ 00'91L% 00'v26°13 08°81$ 00'59¢‘L$ 00'cLs Sjulor Jng Judswdaed Bulnoway  AS S0L 50L0'v0C ¢
00°0Z11$ 00°2$ 00°025°L$ 0s°6% 00°024°1$ 00°2% juswaaed Buiroway AS 091 00L0'v0Z L
1802 1v1OL 1SOO 1lINN 1SOD 1VLOL 1SOD 1INN LSOD TVLOlL 1S02 LINN WALl  ALILNVYNE #31V1S
puog P19 %S puog pig %S puog p!g %S
IM ‘euloey IM “eanem|in IM ‘eysousy
‘U] ‘U0 9 SO MY Jeydsy yJeis *ou| ‘uejoq % auled
IM ‘durdey

SHIOM O1Ignd JO JBUOISSIWIWOY) 3y} 4O aoYO
aun) |eooT "wrd 00:Z ‘L0g Wooy ‘¢10Z ‘GZ dy ‘Aepsinyl :spiq 3A1909Y

(¥Z20-£)) €1-¥Z YIIWNN LOVHLINOD
1IVHdSY '9°'9'a’0 €102



